
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 13, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

7:30 a.m. FRIDAY 
PHONE -

-0TIME :<' 
ual" 

0: ~ " 
II..II ~In OUI 

7:30 

7:55 

8:00 8:30 

8:35 9:15 
8:40 9:00 
8:40 9:00 
9:00 9:15 

10:10 ? 

10:17 10:27 

10:30 11:10 

11:32 12:10 

12:08 P 

1:31 1 :34 P 

GPO, 1974 Ol- 555 863 

ACTIVITY 

The President had breakfast. 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with: 
Richard B. Cheney, Assistant 
Jack Ford 
David Sands, friend of Jack Ford 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 

The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V. 
Leonard. 

The President was presented with a model of the "Spirit of 
'76" by Presidential pilot Col. Lester C. McClelland and 
members of the crew of the "Spirit of '76:" For a list 
of attendees, see APPENDIX "A." 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Cheney 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative 

Affairs 

Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 


The President participated in an interview with: 
Edward J. Walsh, White House correspondent for the 

Washington Post 
Murrey Marder, Diplomatic correspondent for the 

Washington Post 
Hobart Rowen, Economic correspondent for the 

Washington Post 
Mr. Nessen 

The President telephoned William N. Azkoul, attorney, Grand 
Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed. 

The President talked with Ancher Nelson, former Congressman 
(R-Minnesota). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 83) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 13. 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY. 

1:55 p.m. FRIDAY 
PHONE 
f--

TIME ACTIVITYI ~ 
I--In--'---O-ut--I l Jk 

1:55 


1:58 

1:58 

2:48 

3:07 

3:07 

3:18 

4:48 

4:48 
5:20 

5:50 

6:52 

1:58 


2:45 

2:48 

3:05 

4:48 

5:30 
5:50 

6:10 

R 


The President met for a farewell handshake with: 
James M. Highet, departing Special Agent, President

ial Protection Division, PPD, United States 
Secret Service, USSS 

Mrs. James M. (Sharon) Highet 
David Highet, Mrs. Highet's son 
Richard E. Keiser, Special Agent in Charge, SAIC, 

PPD, USSS 
Ernest Luzania, Deputy SAIC, PPD, USSS 

The President met with: 
Carla A. Hills, Secretary of Housing and Urban 

Development (HUD) 
James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the 

Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic 
Affairs 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Robert C. Orben, Special Assistant 
Douglas J. Smith, Staff Assistant 

The President went to the Cabinet Room. 

The President worked with a videotape recorder on his 
acceptance speech for the Republican Presidential 
nomination. 

The President was telephoned by Donald M. Kendall, Chairman 
of Pepsico, Incorporated, Purchase, New York and member 
of the Executive Committee of the President Ford CommitteE 
(PFC) Finance Committee. The call was not completed. 

The President returned to the Oval Office. 

The President met with: 
Governor James A. Rhodes (R-Ohio) 
Mr. Cheney 

The President met with: 
George Bush, Director of the Central Intelligence 

Agency (CIA) 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

GPO, 1974 0l-555-863 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 


PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo.• Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE AUGUST 13. 1976 
TIME DAYWASHINGTON, D.C. 

PHONE-
TIME "8 ~ 

/-----,-----; £ ~ 
In Out l ~ 

7:10 

7:12 

7:13 

8:05 

9:01 

9:08 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555 863 

7:10 p.m. FRIDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. 


The President went to the first floor Residence. 


The President returned to the second floor Residence. 


The President had dinner with: 

The First Lady 
Maj. Robert E. Barrett, Army Aide 

The President returned to the South Grounds of the White 
House. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

EJ/EJ 8/23/76 




'76" MODEL
PRESENTATION OF THE "SPIRIT OF 

The Oval Office 
August 13, 1976 

PARTICIPANTS: 

The President 

Col. Lester C. McClelland, Presidential pilot 

LTC John G. Shutes, pilot 

LTC Donald F. McKeown, Navigator 

Maj. Robert E. Ruddick, pilot 

CMS William J. Chappell, Chief Flight Engineer 

CMS James W. Daniels, Flight Engineer 

CMS Orson L. Kelly, Jr., Flight Engineer 

MSG James R. Czzowitz, Flight Engineer 

CMS Earl E. Van Valkenberg, Chief Radio Operator 

MSG Raymond E. Johnson, Radio Operator 

TSG Stanley J. Goodwin, Radio Operator 

TSG Jimmy R. Bull, Radio Operator 

MSG Charles R. Palmer, Chief Flight Steward 

MSG Winfred B. Reid, Flight Steward 

MSG Lee F. Simmons, Flight Steward 

TSG Terrence T. Yamada, Flight Steward 

TSG Bradford W.Wells, Flight Steward 

TSG Bradley O. Babb, Flight Steward 

TSG Howard W. Franklin, Flight Steward 

TSG Gerald F. Pisha, Flight Steward 

SSG Roy E. Collins, Non-Commissioned Officer-in-Charge, In-Flight Kitchen 

TSG Ozias Gray, Jr., Administrative Assistant 

continued ••• 

APPENDIX "A" 
Attendance confirmed by 

Bill Gulley, Military 
Aide's Ofc. All present. 



~P~Dll'~'~ 
8/13/76 

TSG Wayne A. Hanzick, Operations Assistant 

Sgt. Patricia A. Jones, stenographer 

CMS Jose R. Lopez, Chief Security Guard 

TSG Willie C. Hill, Security Guard 

TSG Stanley F. Tomkiewicz, Security Guard 

TSG Hoyt Gamble, Jr., Security Guard 

TSG Willie B. Sharber, Security Guard 

Maj. Robert E. Barrett, Army Aide 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



