THE WHITE HOUSE

4

.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DA	Y BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
		7	
	TE HOUSE		AUGUST 13, 1976 TIME DAY
WASHING	TON, D.O		7:30 a.m. FRIDAY
		PHONE	
TI	ME		
11	IVI E.	Placed Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out		
7:30			The President had breakfast.
7:55			The President went to the Oval Office.
4			
8:00	8:30		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.
			The President met with:
8:35	9:15		Richard B. Cheney, Assistant
8:40	9:00		Jack Ford
8:40	9:00		David Sands, friend of Jack Ford
9:00	9:15		John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor
10:10	?		The President met with his Personal Assistant, Mildred V.
			Leonard.
10:17	10:27		The President was presented with a model of the "Spirit of
,			'76" by Presidential pilot Col. Lester C. McClelland and
			members of the crew of the "Spirit of '76." For a list
			of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
			······
10:30	11:10		The President met with:
•			Mr. Marsh
			Mr. Hartmann
			Mr. Cheney
			Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Legislative
			Affairs
			Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary
11:32	12:10		The President participated in an interview with:
			Edward J. Walsh, White House correspondent for the
			Washington Post
			Murrey Marder, Diplomatic correspondent for the
			Washington Post
			Hobart Rowen, Economic correspondent for the
			· -
			Washington Post Mr. Nessen
12:08		Р	The President telephoned William N. Azkoul, attorney, Grand
12.00		L L	Rapids, Michigan. The call was not completed.
			Rapids, michigan. The call was not completed.
1:31	1:34	Р	The President talked with Ancher Nelson, former Congressmar
TOT	1:54	r l	(R-Minnesota).
			(x-minesola).
	1		

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

•

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) AUGUST 13, 1976 TIME DAY 1:55 p.m. FRIDAY

		PHONE	1:55 p.m. FRIDAY
TIME			
1 114117		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	4 ×	
1:55	1:58		The President met for a farewell handshake with: James M. Highet, departing Special Agent, President- ial Protection Division, PPD, United States
			Secret Service, USSS Mrs. James M. (Sharon) Highet
			David Highet, Mrs. Highet [*] s son Richard E. Keiser, Special Agent in Charge, SAIC, PPD, USSS
			Ernest Luzania, Deputy SAIC, PPD, USSS
1:58	2:45		The President met with: Carla A. Hills, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
1:58	2:48		James M. Cannon III, Executive Director of the Domestic Council and Assistant for Domestic Affairs
2:48	3:05		The President met with: Mr. Hartmann Robert C. Orben, Special Assistant Douglas J. Smith, Staff Assistant
3:07			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
3:07	4:48		The President worked with a videotape recorder on his acceptance speech for the Republican Presidential nomination.
3:18		R	The President was telephoned by Donald M. Kendall, Chairman of Pepsico, Incorporated, Purchase, New York and member of the Executive Committee of the President Ford Committee (PFC) Finance Committee. The call was not completed.
4:48			The President returned to the Oval Office.
4:48 5:20	5:30 5:50		The President met with: Governor James A. Rhodes (R-Ohio) Mr. Cheney
5:50	6 : 10		The President met with: George Bush, Director of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
			Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National Security Affairs
6 : 52			The President went to the swimming pool.

THE WHITE	HOUSE		
		1	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
	TE HOUSE		AUGUST 13, 1976
WASHING	TON, D.C		TIME DAY
		PHONE	7:10 p.m. FRIDAY
		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P= 8	
7:10			The President went to the South Grounds of the White House.
7:12			The President went to the first floor Residence.
7:13			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
8:05			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Maj. Robert E. Barrett, Army Aide
9 : 01			The President returned to the South Grounds of the White House.
9:08			The President returned to the second floor Residence.

EJ/EJ 8/23/76

.

.

<u>APPENDIX "A</u>" Attendance confirmed by Bill Gulley, Military Aide's Ofc. All present.

PRESENTATION OF THE "SPIRIT OF '76" MODEL

The Oval Office August 13, 1976

PARTICIPANTS:

The President

- Col. Lester C. McClelland, Presidential pilot
- LTC John G. Shutes, pilot
- LTC Donald F. McKeown, Navigator
- Maj. Robert E. Ruddick, pilot
- CMS William J. Chappell, Chief Flight Engineer
- CMS James W. Daniels, Flight Engineer
- CMS Orson L. Kelly, Jr., Flight Engineer
- MSG James R. Czzowitz, Flight Engineer
- CMS Earl E. Van Valkenberg, Chief Radio Operator
- MSG Raymond E. Johnson, Radio Operator
- TSG Stanley J. Goodwin, Radio Operator
- TSG Jimmy R. Bull, Radio Operator
- MSG Charles R. Palmer, Chief Flight Steward
- MSG Winfred B. Reid, Flight Steward
- MSG Lee F. Simmons, Flight Steward
- TSG Terrence T. Yamada, Flight Steward
- TSG Bradford W. Wells, Flight Steward
- TSG Bradley O. Babb, Flight Steward
- TSG Howard W. Franklin, Flight Steward
- TSG Gerald F. Pisha, Flight Steward
- SSG Roy E. Collins, Non-Commissioned Officer-in-Charge, In-Flight Kitchen
- TSG Ozias Gray, Jr., Administrative Assistant

<u>APPENDIX "A"</u> -2 8/13/76

TSG Wayne A. Hanzick, Operations Assistant Sgt. Patricia A. Jones, stenographer CMS Jose R. Lopez, Chief Security Guard TSG Willie C. Hill, Security Guard TSG Stanley F. Tomkiewicz, Security Guard TSG Hoyt Gamble, Jr., Security Guard TSG Willie B. Sharber, Security Guard

Maj. Robert E. Barrett, Army Aide

.

•